

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BLACK SCUBA DIVERS



Established 1991

2024 Summit

GRENADA

GREETINGS NABS MEMBERS AND FRIENDS,

Our 2024 NABS Summit, finds us at a new Summit destination – Grenada! The 2024 NABS Summit is our annual opportunity to convene for activities, fellowship and of course diving. We look forward to you joining us for this year's NABS Summit in our new destination *Grenada, October 26, 2024, to November 2, 2024.*

2024 Summit Package Includes**

(see page 2 for cost details)

Choice of Two (2) Packages:

- 8 Days/7 Nights: Saturday, October 26, 2024 Saturday, November 2, 2024
- 6 Days/5 Nights: Saturday, October 26, 2024 Saturday, November 2, 2024

NOTE: The 6 Days/5 Nights Package **must** start either Sunday, October 27, 2024, OR Monday, October 28, 2024. To align with the NABS Summit Diving schedule for 3 Days/6 Tanks diving selection.

Choice of Four (4) Rooming options w/balcony or terrace:

- Luxury Room (Garden View)
- Luxury Junior Suite (Garden View)
- Luxury Ocean View
- Luxury Ocean Front

<u>UPGRADES:</u> We've negotiated a limited number of NABS Summit rates for Diamond Club accommodations; available on a first come first service basis. Interested?! Contact our NABS Summit Caradonna representative for details.

<u>BRING THE FAMILY:</u> We've negotiated NABS Summit rates for Teens and Children, please contact our NABS Summit Caradonna representative for details.

Choice of Two (2) Diving options:

- Three (3) Days of 2 Tank Boat Dives (6 Dives) Morning/Afternoon
- Five (5) Days of 2 Tank Boat Dives (10 Dives) Morning/Afternoon

NABS Summit Activities

- One 2024 Summit T-shirt
- NABS Awards Gala Dinner
- Aqua Corps Safety Contribution
- NABS Governance Meetings (TBD)
- Arrival Reception
- NABS Night Out (TBD)
- Local Philanthropic Experiences
- Country Sustainability Fee
- Meet & Greet Welcome Dinner
- Entertainment
- NABS Education Activities (TBD)

** NABS Summit Activities are NOT all encompassing and SUBJECT TO CHANGE!



NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BLACK SCUBA DIVERS



Established 1991

2024 Summit

GRENADA

Summit Lodging Partner - Royalton Grenada Resort (All-Inclusive)

Option 1: Seven (7) Nights (Saturday, October 26, 2024, to Saturday, November 2, 2024)						
Room Option Description (King or 2 Double Beds based on availability)	DIVERS			NON-DIVERS		
	Single	Double	Triple	Single	Double	Triple
Luxury Room Garden View	\$3,171.29	\$2,437.55	\$2,315.26	\$2,551.29	\$1,817.55	\$1,695.26
Luxury Jr. Suite Garden View	\$3,323.12	\$2,538.77	\$2,408.03	\$2,703.12	\$1,918.77	\$1,788.03
Luxury Room Ocean View	\$3,475.02	\$2,639.99	\$2,500.83	\$2,855.02	\$2,019.99	\$1,880.83
Luxury Room Ocean Front	\$3,596.47	\$2,720.91	\$2,575.03	\$2,976.74	\$2,100.91	\$1,955.03
Option 2: Five (5) Nights (Arrival, Sunday, Oct.27 or Monday, Oct. 28, 2024, to Saturday, Nov. 2, 2024)						
Room Option Description (King or 2 Double Beds based on availability)	Single	Double	Triple	Single	Double	Triple
Luxury Room Garden View	\$2,312.35	\$1,788.28	\$1,700.90	\$1,922.35	\$1,398.25	\$1,310.90
Luxury Jr. Suite Garden View	\$2,420.80	\$1,860.55	\$1,767.16	\$2,030.80	\$1,470.55	\$1,377.16
Luxury Room Ocean View	\$2,590.30	\$1,932.85	\$1,833.45	\$2,139.30	\$1,542.85	\$1,443.45
Luxury Room Ocean Front	\$2,616.05	\$1,990.65	\$1,886.45	\$2,226.05	\$1,600.65	\$1,496.45

Fees and Notes:

- Summit Deposit: \$625 per each attendee due at booking.
- Costs includes lodging (including taxes), summit registration (\$350) and diving (if applicable).
- Summit "nonrefundable" Registration fee is \$350 per NABS Member in good standing attendee.
- Group rate available three (3) days pre & post group official peak dates (subject to hotel availability).
- Interested in **Upgrades** to "Royalton Diamond Club" or including Teens/Children in you stay, please contact our NABS Summit Caradonna representative.
- Optional Add-Ons: Airport Transfers-Shared Round Trip \$56 / Dive Crew Gratuity (\$5-\$10 per dive/(per tank))

ALL-INCLUSIVE RATE INCLUSIONS

- Luxurious accommodations w/exclusive Dream Bed™.
- Nightly entertainment.
- Sports Event Guarantee™ ensures that all major international sporting events are broadcasted at our sports bar.
- 24 Hour room service.
- Room amenities like electronic safe, iron and board, hair dryer, etc. (coffee maker under request).
- Unlimited international and local liquors by the glass, at Hotel's restaurants and bars during regular service hours.
- 20% discount in Spa treatment for group attendees
- Pools and beach.
- Sports & recreational activities.
- Taxes & gratuities.

- All-In Connectivity[™] with free unlimited high-speed WI-FI resort wide for all your devices.
- In-room minibar.
- In-room USB charging stations.
- Clubhouse Kids Club (ages 4- 12).
- No resort fees.
- Daily breakfast, lunch, and dinner in the Hotel's restaurants during regular service hours.
- Unlimited reservation Free-Dinning in our à la carte restaurants.
- Complimentary self and valet parking.
- Fitness center.
- Non-motorized watersports (snorkel, kayak, paddle, etc.).



NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BLACK SCUBA DIVERS



Established 1991

2024 Summil

GRENADA

CANCELLATIONS:

Cancellations must be made to Caradonna Adventures in writing. For cancellations made by NABS members the following cancellations fee will be apply:

- <u>Written notification of cancellation</u> received at our offices up to 91 days before departure, deposit and registration fee per person are nonrefundable.
- <u>Written notification of cancellation</u> received at our offices between 90 to 65 days before departure, 100% of accommodations and registration fee per person are non-refundable.
- <u>Written notification of cancellation</u> received at our offices less than 64 days before departure, or failure to join the trip: 100% of the Dive Travel package cost.
- These fees are in addition to any vendor fee that may be assessed, (up to 100%)
- Any refunds will be processed after the conclusion of the NABS 2024 Summit. The method of refund, credit back to credit card, check, or credit for future stay is at the discretion of and dependent on the Hotels policy.

2024 Summit Registration and Reservation

NABS 2024 Summit Registration **Opens** Wednesday, 10April2024, at 9:00pm EDT.

ALL perspective Summit attendees **MUST**:

- be a NABS Member in good standing, confirmed using Member Planet.
 - Note: Regardless of membership level ALL attendees will be confirmed. Unconfirmed attendees will be notified, and their registration and reservation placed in a "Pending" status until resolved. Please contact the NABS Membership committee at membership@nabsdivers.org, for ALL membership related questions.
- > complete a registration form via the NABS Summit Portal (click on name to access)
 - **Note:** Please *DO NOT* submit a new registration form to correct or update information previously submitted. Contact the Summit Committee at summit@nabsdivers.org with the updated information to be added or corrected.

* Register then Reserve!

- Remember to complete your room reservation plus any applicable diving and optional "add-ons" by contacting Caradonna. Our contracted block of rooms can go quickly!
- Pay the \$625 deposit per attendee at the time of reservation booking.
- Important Information about Room Reservations
 - To sign-up for the Summit is a two (2) step process: Registration and Reservation! Completing a Registration "does not" automatically initiate a Reservation. Room selections are based on availability. Completing a room reservation is the only way for Caradonna to know your room type preference.